TM
                                                                  Revision: G
SMD1812 Surface Mount PTC Devices    R.O.C. Patent#415624
z The SMD1812 Series, a polymer-based Positive Temperature Coefficient (PTC) device to
protect electrical circuits against overcurrent conditions with resettable feature, is fully
compatible with current industrial standards.
z The new designed SMD1812 Series provides surface mount overcurrent protection with
superior performance.

rc
en
ta
ge
 o
f R
at
ed
 C
ur
re
nt
THERMAL DERATING CHART FOR SMD1812 SERIES – Ihold(Amps)
Ambient Operation Temperature
Model -40℃ -20℃ 0℃ 23℃ 40℃ 50℃ 60℃ 70℃ 85℃
SMD1812P010TS 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.03
SMD1812P014TS 0.23 0.19 0.17 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.06
SMD1812P020TS 0.29 0.26 0.23 0.20 0.17 0.15 0.14 0.12 0.10
SMD1812P050TS 0.77 0.68 0.59 0.50 0.44 0.40 0.37 0.33 0.29
SMD1812P075TS 1.15 1.01 0.88 0.75 0.65 0.60 0.55 0.49 0.43
SMD1812P075TS/24 1.06 0.95 0.84 0.75 0.60 0.55 0.50 0.45 0.37
SMD1812P075TS/33 TBD TBD TBD 0.75 TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD
SMD1812P110TS 1.59 1.43 1.26 1.10 0.95 0.87 0.80 0.71 0.60
SMD1812P110TS/16 1.58 1.43 1.27 1.10 0.95 0.85 0.77 0.71 0.58
SMD1812P110TS/33 TBD TBD TBD 1.10 TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD
SMD1812P125TS 2.00 1.75 1.52 1.25 1.00 0.95 0.90 0.75 0.53
SMD1812P150TS 2.30 2.03 1.76 1.50 1.25 1.10 1.00 0.80 0.06
SMD1812P150TS/24 TBD TBD TBD 1.50 TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD
SMD1812P160TS 2.27 2.05 1.83 1.60 1.35 1.25 1.15 1.00 0.85
SMD1812P160TS/12 TBD TBD TBD 1.60 TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD
SMD1812P200TS 3.08 2.71 2.35 2.00 1.80 1.60 1.50 1.07 0.80
SMD1812P260TS 4.00 3.52 3.06 2.60 2.34 2.08 1.95 1.39 1.04
All products may be followed by suffix TG or TF
07/12/2004
聚鼎科技股份有限公司 Polytronics Technology Corp.
新竹市科學工業園區展業㆒路 9 號 6 樓之 3   6F-3, No.9 Prosperity Rd. I, SBIP, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan  TEL:886-3-5643931 FAX:886-3-5644624  E-mail:pttc6368@ms22.hinet.net  Http://www.pttc.com.tw

for the others: 1500 devices per reel.
◎ Specifications are subject to change without notice.
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
SMD 1812 P □□□ TG / S / F
       F: Lead-free
       S: Solder Plated Termination
聚鼎科技股份有限公司 Polytronics Technology Corp.
新竹市科學工業園區展業㆒路 9 號 6 樓之 3   6F-3, No.9 Prosperity Rd. I, SBIP, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan  TEL:886-3-5643931 FAX:886-3-5644624  E-mail:pttc6368@ms22.hinet.net  Http://www.pttc.com.tw
Page: 7 of 10
G: Gold Plated Termination (Option)
       Multilayer Thickness Version
                        Current Rating
Polytronics Symbol
       Device Dimensions: Length/Width(Unit: 1/100 inch)
       Surface Mount Device
                                                                                            07/12/2004
TM
                                                                  Revision: G
SMD1812 Surface Mount PTC Devices    R.O.C. Patent#415624
SOLDER REFLOW
z Recommended reflow methods: IR, vapor phase oven, hot air oven, N2 environment for lead-free
z Devices are not designed to be wave soldered to the bottom side of the board.
z Recommended maximum paste thickness is 0.25mm (0.010 inch)
z Devices can be cleaned using standard industry methods and solvents.
Note: If reflow temperatures exceed the recommended profile, devices may not meet the performance
requirements.
07/12/2004
聚鼎科技股份有限公司 Polytronics Technology Corp.
新竹市科學工業園區展業㆒路 9 號 6 樓之 3   6F-3, No.9 Prosperity Rd. I, SBIP, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan  TEL:886-3-5643931 FAX:886-3-5644624  E-mail:pttc6368@ms22.hinet.net  Http://www.pttc.com.tw
Page: 8 of 10
TM
                                                                  Revision: G
SMD1812 Surface Mount PTC Devices    R.O.C. Patent#415624
TAPE SPECIFICATIONS: EIA-481-1
 P020TS          P010TS,P014TS     P110TS/33
P050TS        P075TS/24,P125TS   P150TS/24
P075TS        P075TS/33,P150TS   P260TS
P110TS        P110TS/16,P200
              P160,P160TS/12
W 12.00+0.30-0.10    12.00+/-0.30      12.00+/-0.30
F 5.50+/-0.05        5.50+/-0.05       5.50+/-0.05
E1 1.75+/-0.10        1.75+/-0.10       1.75+/-0.10
D0 1.50+0.10         1.55+/-0.05       1.55+/-0.05
D1 1.50+0.25         1.50 (MIN)        1.50 (MIN)
P0 4.00+/-0.10        4.00+/-0.10       4.00+/-0.10
P1 8.00+/-0.10        8.00+/-0.10       8.00+/-0.10
P2 2.00+/-0.05        2.00+/-0.05       2.00+/-0.05
A0 3.58+/-0.10        3.58+/-0.10       3.58+/-0.10
B0 4.93+/-0.10        4.93+/-0.10       4.93+/-0.10
T 0.279+/-0.02       0.25+/-0.10       0.25+/-0.10
K0 1.02+/-0.10        1.30+/-0.10       2.10+/-0.10
Leader min. 390              390            390
Trailer min.  160              160            160
 (mm)
All products may be followed by suffix TG or TF
聚鼎科技股份有限公司 Polytronics Technology Corp.
新竹市科學工業園區展業㆒路 9 號 6 樓之 3   6F-3, No.9 Prosperity Rd. I, SBIP, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan  TEL:886-3-5643931 FAX:886-3-5644624  E-mail:pttc6368@ms22.hinet.net  Http://www.pttc.com.tw
Page: 9 of 10
REEL DIMENSIONS: EIA-481-1
H 16.0+/-0.2
W 13.2+/-1.5
D Ø60.2+/-0.5
F Ø13.0+/-0.5